Page 1
Terminal tool box CAP 540*1.2
1MRK 511 112-BEN
Issued: January 2003
Revision: A
Data subject to change without notice
Features • Engineering tool box including disturbance
upload, parameter setting, monitoring and

ited use in accordance with the Corporate
License Agreement.
How to order: First specify single or corpo-
rate license, then specify options to include if
needed.
The specified order will be delivered on a
CD.
The manuals are distributed electronically on
the same CD as the software. If paper copies
of user manuals are needed they may be
ordered separately.
References CAP 540*1.2 User´s manual
CAP 531*1.6 User´s manual
PST*1.2 User´s manual
REVAL*2.0 User´s manual
SVT*1.0 User´s manual
See the Buyer’s Guide for each terminal in
the REx 5xx series.
1MRK 511 112-UEN
1MRK 511 105-UEN
1MRK 511 114-UEN
1MRK 511 053-UEN
1MRK 511 022-UEN
On-line information and updates can be found on the Internet site:
1. Specify basic package license Medium Ordering number
CAP 540 v. 1.2 Single license CD ___ pcs. 1MRK 002039-DB
(CAP 540 in it´s basic package for single license can be downloaded from internet)
 or
CAP 540 v 1.2 Corporate license CD 1MRK 002039-EB
1.1 Specify options
Configuration 1MRK 002061-AB
Remote connection 1MRK 002061-BB
Setting Visualisation Tool 1MRK 002061-DA
2. Documentation
Printed documentation Paper 1MRK 002045-CB
Terminal tool box CAP 540*1.2
1MRK 511 112-BEN
Page 8
Manufacturer ABB Automation Technology Products AB
Control & Force Measurement
Substation Automation
S-721 59 Västerås
Sweden
Telephone: +46 (0) 21 34 20 00
Facsimile: +46 (0) 21 14 69 18
Internet: www.abb.com/substationautomation